ICATS CONTESTS - TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS

CONTEST NAME:
INSTITUTION CODE:
INSTITUTION NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY:

11056

ICATS ENGLISH LINGUISTICS CONTEST 2024

DISTRICT PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE

HAVELI ROAD, NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE,

DEPALPUR

PROVINCE / REGION:

PUNJAB

POSITION: PROVINCIAL TOPPER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE T.MARKS O.MARKS %AGE
11056-E-2-2006  HURRAM SHABAZ MUHAMMAD SHABAZ 2 60 57 95.00%
11056-E-2-2008  ABEERA FATIMA MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 2 60 57 95.00%
TOTAL: 2
POSITION: SCHOOL TOPPER
ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE T.MARKS O.MARKS %AGE
11056-E-2-2009  AMARA TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD 2 60 56 93.33%
11056-E-5-2013  ZANIB FATIMA IFTIKHAR SYED MASHOOD-UL-HASSAN 5 90 63 70.00%
BUKHARI
11056-E-7-2025  EMAAN AFZAL MUHAMMD AFZAL 7 90 62 68.89%
11056-E-8-2043  MUHAMMAD AHMAD AFZAL HUSSAIN 8 90 66 73.33%
SHAHZAD
TOTAL: 4
POSITION: ICATS POUCH WINNER
ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE T.MARKS O.MARKS %AGE
11056-E-2-2006  HURRAM SHABAZ MUHAMMAD SHABAZ 2 60 57 95.00%
11056-E-2-2008 = ABEERA FATIMA MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 2 60 57 95.00%
11056-E-2-2009  AMARA TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD 2 60 56 93.33%
11056-E-2-2007  URWA ZANJBEEL AFZAL AHMAD 2 60 52 86.67%
11056-E-3-2010 MUHAMMAD FEROZ MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 3 75 59 78.67%
11056-E-4-2011  HAREEM FATIMA AHMAD RAZA 4 75 63 84.00%
11056-E-4-2012  MAHAM SAHID MUHAMMAD SAHID 4 75 59 78.67%
11056-E-5-2013  ZANIB FATIMA IFTIKHAR SYED MASHOOD-UL-HASSAN 5 90 63 70.00%
BUKHARI
11056-E-5-2014  HAMAYEL ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF NAWAZ 5 90 62 68.89%
11056-E-5-2015  USWA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL 5 90 62 68.89%
11056-E-5-2016 ~ USWA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM 5 90 62 68.89%
11056-E-5-2017  ALI SHAH ZAIN RASHEED AHMAD 5 90 58 64.44%
11056-E-5-2018  ABDULLAH IMRAN MUHAMMAD IMRAN 5 90 55 61.11%
11056-E-5-2019  MUHAMMAD AHTSHAM KHALID NAWAZ 5 90 54 60.00%
KHALID
11056-E-6-2021  ABDULLAH MEHMOOD KHAN ~ MEHMOOD-UL-HASSAN 6 90 62 68.89%
LODHI
11056-E-6-2022  HAMZA JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL 6 90 62 68.89%
11056-E-6-2020 MUHAMMAD ALI SARDAR ALI 6 90 54 60.00%
11056-E-7-2025  EMAAN AFZAL MUHAMMD AFZAL 7 90 62 68.89%
11056-E-7-2024  AMINA HASSAN AQEEL HASSAN 7 90 58 64.44%
11056-E-7-2026  MUNEEZA IRFA MUHAMMD IRFAN WATTOO 7 90 54 60.00%
11056-E-7-2027  FATIMA FAKHAR FAKHAR HAYAT 7 90 54 60.00%
11056-E-7-2028  MARYAM FATIMA BILAL ANWAR 7 90 54 60.00%
11056-E-7-2023  HAMZA IQBAL MUHAMMA IQBAL 7 90 51 56.67%

Page 1 of 2




ROLL NO.
11056-E-8-2043

11056-E-8-2035
11056-E-8-2030
11056-E-8-2039

11056-E-8-2032
11056-E-8-2034
11056-E-8-2041
11056-E-8-2038
11056-E-8-2042

11056-E-8-2031
11056-E-8-2033

11056-E-8-2036
11056-E-8-2037
11056-E-8-2040
11056-E-8-2044
11056-E-8-2029
11056-E-9-2049
11056-E-9-2050
11056-E-9-2051
11056-E-9-2045
11056-E-9-2047
11056-E-10-2052

STUDENT NAME

MUHAMMAD AHMAD

SHAHZAD

AROOSHA RIZWAN

ESHA TUL RAZIA

MUHAMMAD HASNAIN

SIDDIQUEE
HAJRA SALEEM

MUNAZZA AKRAM

MUNEEB IQBAL
ESHAL LATIF

MUHAMMAD AMMAR

SHEHZAD
NISHA SHEHZAD
SHEZA EMAN

NOOR FATIMA
AREESHA FATIMA

MUHAMMAD AHSAN NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD ABDUR REHMAN

KASHAF ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD HAMZA NIAZ
MUNEEB UR REHMAN
SYED FASIH UL HASSAN
ADEEBA MEHMOOD

ESHAL
REHAN KHALID

FATHER NAME
AFZAL HUSSAIN

RIZWAN ALI

SHAHID MEHMOOD

KHALID NADEEM

MUHAMMAD SALEEM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

IQBAL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD LATIF
SHEHZAD HUSSAIN BABAR

SHEHZAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

CHAUDHARY

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

RASHEED AHMED

MUHAMMAD KHAN

NASRULLAH

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

NIAZ AHMAD

CHAUDHARY ZAHEER AHMED
SYED NAVEED UL HASSAN
MUHAMMAD KHALID MEHMOOD
RANA ABDUL KARIM
MUHAMMAD KHALID

GRADE
8

O 00 00 00 o (o]

o

© OV VU O W 0 00 0 0 o0

=
o

T. MARKS O. MARKS %AGE

90

90
90
90

90
90
90
90
90

90
90

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

66

63
62
62

58
58
58
55
55

54
54

54
54
54
51
50
50
50
50
46
46
50

73.33%

70.00%
68.89%
68.89%

64.44%
64.44%
64.44%
61.11%
61.11%

60.00%
60.00%

60.00%
60.00%
60.00%
56.67%
55.56%
55.56%
55.56%
55.56%
51.11%
51.11%
55.56%

TOTAL: 45

TOTAL TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS: 51

ICATS CRITERIA:

- NATIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at National level.

- PROVINCIAL / REGIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at Provincial / Regional level.
- SCHOOL TOPPERS: First position in the school with minimum 4 participants competing within the respective grade and 60% marks obtained.
- ICATS POUCH WINNERS: Minimum 50% marks obtained.

Page 2 of 2



