ICATS CONTESTS - TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS

CONTEST NAME: ICATS ENGLISH LINGUISTICS CONTEST 2024

INSTITUTION CODE: 11056

INSTITUTION NAME: DISTRICT PUBLIC SCHOOL & COLLEGE ADDRESS: HAVELI ROAD, NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE,

CITY: DEPALPUR PROVINCE / REGION: PUNJAB

CITY:	DEPALPUR	PROVINCE	: / REGION:	PUNJAB							
POSITION: PROVINCIAL TOPPER											
ROLL NO.	STUDENT NAME	FATHER NAME	GRADE	T. MARKS	O. MARKS	%AGE					
11056-E-2-2006	HURRAM SHABAZ	MUHAMMAD SHABAZ	2	60	57	95.00%					
11056-E-2-2008	ABEERA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR	2	60	57	95.00%					
TOTAL: 2											
POSITION: SCHOOL TOPPER											
ROLL NO.	STUDENT NAME	FATHER NAME	GRADE	T. MARKS	O. MARKS	%AGE					
11056-E-2-2009	AMARA TARIQ	TARIQ MEHMOOD	2	60	56	93.33%					
11056-E-5-2013	ZANIB FATIMA IFTIKHAR	SYED MASHOOD-UL-HASSAN BUKHARI	5	90	63	70.00%					
11056-E-7-2025	EMAAN AFZAL	MUHAMMD AFZAL	7	90	62	68.89%					
11056-E-8-2043	MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAHZAD	AFZAL HUSSAIN	8	90	66	73.33%					
TOTAL: 4											
POSITION: ICATS	POUCH WINNER										
ROLL NO.	STUDENT NAME	FATHER NAME	GRADE	T. MARKS	O. MARKS	%AGE					
11056-E-2-2006	HURRAM SHABAZ	MUHAMMAD SHABAZ	2	60	57	95.00%					
11056-E-2-2008	ABEERA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR	2	60	57	95.00%					
11056-E-2-2009	AMARA TARIQ	TARIQ MEHMOOD	2	60	56	93.33%					
11056-E-2-2007	URWA ZANJBEEL	AFZAL AHMAD	2	60	52	86.67%					
11056-E-3-2010	MUHAMMAD FEROZ	MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	3	75	59	78.67%					
11056-E-4-2011	HAREEM FATIMA	AHMAD RAZA	4	75	63	84.00%					
11056-E-4-2012	MAHAM SAHID	MUHAMMAD SAHID	4	75	59	78.67%					
11056-E-5-2013	ZANIB FATIMA IFTIKHAR	SYED MASHOOD-UL-HASSAN BUKHARI	5	90	63	70.00%					
11056-E-5-2014	HAMAYEL ASIF	MUHAMMAD ASIF NAWAZ	5	90	62	68.89%					
11056-E-5-2015	USWA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	5	90	62	68.89%					
11056-E-5-2016	USWA AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	5	90	62	68.89%					
11056-E-5-2017	ALI SHAH ZAIN	RASHEED AHMAD	5	90	58	64.44%					
11056-E-5-2018	ABDULLAH IMRAN	MUHAMMAD IMRAN	5	90	55	61.11%					
11056-E-5-2019	MUHAMMAD AHTSHAM KHALID	KHALID NAWAZ	5	90	54	60.00%					
11056-E-6-2021	ABDULLAH MEHMOOD KHAN LODHI	MEHMOOD-UL-HASSAN	6	90	62	68.89%					
11056-E-6-2022	HAMZA JAVED	MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL	6	90	62	68.89%					
11056-E-6-2020	MUHAMMAD ALI	SARDAR ALI	6	90	54	60.00%					
11056-E-7-2025	EMAAN AFZAL	MUHAMMD AFZAL	7	90	62	68.89%					
11056-E-7-2024	AMINA HASSAN	AQEEL HASSAN	7	90	58	64.44%					
11056-E-7-2026	MUNEEZA IRFA	MUHAMMD IRFAN WATTOO	7	90	54	60.00%					
11056-E-7-2027	FATIMA FAKHAR	FAKHAR HAYAT	7	90	54	60.00%					
11056-E-7-2028	MARYAM FATIMA	BILAL ANWAR	7	90	54	60.00%					
11056-E-7-2023	HAMZA IQBAL	MUHAMMA IQBAL	7	90	51	56.67%					

ROLL NO.	STUDENT NAME	FATHER NAME	GRADE	T. MARKS	O. MARKS	%AGE
11056-E-8-2043	MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAHZAD	AFZAL HUSSAIN	8	90	66	73.33%
11056-E-8-2035	AROOSHA RIZWAN	RIZWAN ALI	8	90	63	70.00%
11056-E-8-2030	ESHA TUL RAZIA	SHAHID MEHMOOD	8	90	62	68.89%
11056-E-8-2039	MUHAMMAD HASNAIN SIDDIQUEE	KHALID NADEEM	8	90	62	68.89%
11056-E-8-2032	HAJRA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	8	90	58	64.44%
11056-E-8-2034	MUNAZZA AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	8	90	58	64.44%
11056-E-8-2041	MUNEEB IQBAL	IQBAL HASSAN	8	90	58	64.44%
11056-E-8-2038	ESHAL LATIF	MUHAMMAD LATIF	8	90	55	61.11%
11056-E-8-2042	MUHAMMAD AMMAR SHEHZAD	SHEHZAD HUSSAIN BABAR	8	90	55	61.11%
11056-E-8-2031	NISHA SHEHZAD	SHEHZAD RIAZ	8	90	54	60.00%
11056-E-8-2033	SHEZA EMAN	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE CHAUDHARY	8	90	54	60.00%
11056-E-8-2036	NOOR FATIMA	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	8	90	54	60.00%
11056-E-8-2037	AREESHA FATIMA	RASHEED AHMED	8	90	54	60.00%
11056-E-8-2040	MUHAMMAD AHSAN NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD KHAN	8	90	54	60.00%
11056-E-8-2044	MUHAMMAD ABDUR REHMAN	NASRULLAH	8	90	51	56.67%
11056-E-8-2029	KASHAF ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	8	90	50	55.56%
11056-E-9-2049	MUHAMMAD HAMZA NIAZ	NIAZ AHMAD	9	90	50	55.56%
11056-E-9-2050	MUNEEB UR REHMAN	CHAUDHARY ZAHEER AHMED	9	90	50	55.56%
11056-E-9-2051	SYED FASIH UL HASSAN	SYED NAVEED UL HASSAN	9	90	50	55.56%
11056-E-9-2045	ADEEBA MEHMOOD	MUHAMMAD KHALID MEHMOOD	9	90	46	51.11%
11056-E-9-2047	ESHAL	RANA ABDUL KARIM	9	90	46	51.11%
11056-E-10-2052	REHAN KHALID	MUHAMMAD KHALID	10	90	50	55.56%

TOTAL: 45

TOTAL TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS: 51

ICATS CRITERIA:

- NATIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at National level.
- PROVINCIAL / REGIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at Provincial / Regional level.
- SCHOOL TOPPERS: First position in the school with minimum 4 participants competing within the respective grade and 60% marks obtained.
- ICATS POUCH WINNERS: Minimum 50% marks obtained.